PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611315

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution			Execution Date			
DOUG CAMPBELL				05/26/2011		
RYAN CAMPBELL				05/26/2011		
RUSSELL D. FRIES				05/26/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SM PRODUCTS, LLC					
Street Address:	110 WEST 26TH AVENUE					
City:	NORTH KANSAS CITY					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	64116					
	S Total: 1			1		
Property Ty	Property Type		Number			
PCT Number: US		US20 ⁻	S2011038360			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$40 DD	
Fax Number: (816)412-9392					7	
Phone: 816 842-86					E CH	
Email:						
			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name:		RA GUF				
	Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900					
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	KAN	NSAS C	CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0809434-0020			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LORA GURLEY			
Signature:			/loragurley/			
			PATENT			

Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assign08094340020#page1.tif source=Assign08094340020#page2.tif source=Assign08094340020#page3.tif source=Assign08094340020#page4.tif source=Assign08094340020#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Doug Campbell, an indivídual having an address of 10608 W 126th Ter, Overland Park, Kansas 66213; Ryan Campbell, an individual having an address of 9620 W 129th St. Overland Park, Kansas 66213; and Russell D. Fries, an individual having an address of 712 Manzanola Ln, Smithville, Missouri 64089, (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign. transfer, and convey to SM Products, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having its principal place of business at 110 West 26th Ave, North Kansas City, Missouri 64116, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for a RECIPROCATING SAW BLADE; in and to the application filed herewith and based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 031582 FRAME: 0664

Assignors hereby further agree, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignors further agree that in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignors will cooperate to the best of their ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignors hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof they are the true and lawful owners of the entire, right, title and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that they have the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 031582 FRAME: 0665

2

First Named Inventor: Campbell et al. Attorney Docket No.: 809434-0020

WITNESS my hand and seal this 26th day of May, 2011 Doug Campbell

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Missouri)
COUNTY OF Class) SS)

On this <u>Job</u> day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Doug Campbell, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



MARIE E CRUPPER My Commission Expires November 29, 2011 Platte County Commission #07389601

Marie E Crupper

My Commission Expires:

November 29, 2011

First Named Inventor: Campbell et al. Attorney Docket No.: 809434-0020

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of May, 2011. yan Campbell

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF)) SS COUNTY OF Class

On this 26^{44} day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ryan Campbell, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



Mail Z Crupper Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

November 29

First Named Inventor: Campbell et al. Attorney Docket No.: 809434-0020

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>J(H</u> day of May, 2011. <u>Marcus</u> <u>D</u> anin Russell D. Fries

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARCOUNTA) SS COUNTY OF CLARK

On this \underline{QLM} day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Russell D. Fries, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

MARIE E CRUPPER My Commission Expires November 29, 2011 Platte County (SEAL) Commission #07389601

Mail E (rappe)

My Commission Expires:

November 29,2011

RECORDED: 11/12/2013